16.8. Notwithstanding anything stated in this Agreement, howsoever the loss or damage is caused, the maximum 
aggregate liability of Banker to the Issue under any circumstance (whether under contract, tort, law or 
otherwise) shall not exceed the INR 25,00,000 (Twenty-Five Lakh Rupees Only) (net of taxes and expenses) 
pursuant to this Agreement. 

17. AMBIGUITY 

Without prejudice to the other provisions of this Agreement, the Banker to the Issue shall not be obliged to 
make any payment or otherwise to act on any request or instruction notified to it under this Agreement if: